SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Middleburg High School Lighting & Ceiling Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-17-09/10

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 17, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  545,500.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ 545,500.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order;_See attached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 9, 2011. Final Completion date is August 15, 2011.

For these changes: o Add to = Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Two hundred fourteen thousand, three hundred thirty-two dollars and
58/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $545,500.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $214,332.58
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $331,167.42

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: %/ M@(’ Date: 5//%/ L/

Ar hltect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have beerresolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for

Date: -:,’ /.S/’A/

ACCEPTED: Signature

2D
Signature: / /(/L\f% Da‘te:5/5/ [/
' “SDCC Project Manager T
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



8G°ZEE'PLITS 00°00t% PN TA AR 12°901'202$ JLOVHINOD INOYHd 10Nad=d WWLl0oL

8807778 00°05% Z1789°C% N TIRZZS Auedwo) Buuesuibuz snooy
02'298'091$ 00°05% 0Z2ri'6% 00°04£'261$ "ouj ‘Aiddng oujoala PHOM
NOiIona=za (%) SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  INNOWV HOANZA
ViOL Xvi Xvi '0'd

(2 ISVHJ) ONITIZD ANV SNILHOIT TO0HIS HOIH DuNga1aaiiN
ONISVHO¥Nd LO=MIA

920011
Gc¢ll001}

#°0d

2OLLE L1L02/LIY
19LLL L102ILly
# 'O diva
8902¢ 714 ‘BangaippiN
'S 9AHI(Q 997 291

*aujf ‘Kejieg g Aleo)



